* Project (or a portion of the project) is in the MPO planning
area outside the urbanized area boundary

OBLIGATIONS FOR
CLARKSVILLE MPO

FED FUNDS OBLIGATED:

$50,951,893.88

FY 2021
AUTH TOTAL FUNDS IN
DATE PIN# PROJECT NUMBER COUNTY ROUTE TERMINI ACTION/PHASE TYPE  TIPISTIP REFERENCE  FEDERAL FUNDS TIP/STIP
12/15/20 | 127899.00 [CM-NH-13(82) : Montgomery | SR-13 [Wilma Rudolph Boulevard Adaptive Signal System ADJUST PE-N CMAQ | 50 o '$90,000.00 $100,000.00
01/04/21 | 129493.00 |STP-237(19)* Montgomery | SR-237 |From Browning Way to SR-238 AUTHORIZE CONST | STBG 40 $391,776.00 $2,727,500.00
01/05/21 | 130785.00 |HSIP-13(87) Montgomery | SR-13 |From near Red River Bridge to near Fairview Lane AUTHORIZE CONST HSIP 38 $31,473.00 |  $1,375,000.00
02/02/21 | 123747.00 |SRTS-9301(34) Montgomery Kenwood Middle School in Clarksville CLOSE PROJECT SRTS 57 ($7,140.26) $344,684.00
% R (Providence Blvd/Ft Campbell Blvd), From near Cave Street to WITHDRAW o T :
03/09/21 | 122006.00 | STP-NH-12(62) Montgomery | SR-12 |Concord Drive PROJECT STBG 39 ($537,412.00)] $13,381,108.00
| o ) WITHDRAW
03/09/21 | 120324.00 |STP-NH-12(63) Montgomery | SR-12 |From Concord Drive to Quin Lane PROJECT STBG 39 ($108,787.00)|  $13,381,108.00
03/18/21 | 118505.02 |TAP-9301(33) Montgomery Red River East Trail -Phase1 CLOSE PROJECT STBG-TA 76 ~ ($120,809.13) $1,690,996.00
03/30/21 | 129479.00 |STP-233(8)* Montgomery | SR-233 |From Stewart County Line to near John Taylor Road AUTHORIZE CONST STBG 40 $498,832.00 $2,727,500.00
03/30/21 | 129481.00 |[STP-233(9)* Montgomery | SR-233 |From John Taylor Road to SR-76 (US-79) AUTHORIZE CONST | STBG 40  $483,744.00 $2,727,500.00
From Cracker Barrel Drive to International Boulevard (serving CONVERT ADV HIP COVID )
04/01/21 | 119830.00 |STP-13(66) Montgomery SR-13 |Hankook Tire) CONST SUPPL. 10 $10,411,171.00 -
04/15/21 | 129493.00 [STP-237(19)* Montgomery | SR-237 |From Browning Way to SR-238 ~|ADJUST CONST STBG 40 ($32,602.00) $2,727,500.00
i : (Wilma Rudolph Blvd), From Holiday Drive to Alfred Thun Road in  |/ADJUST PE-D &
05/11/21 | 118791.00 |HSIP-13(58) Montgomery | SR-13 |Clarksville (RSA) CONST HSIP 38 $381,600.00 $5,407,452.00
05/13/21 | 130788.00 |NH/HSIP-76(118)* Montgomery | SR-76 |From Stewart County Line to east of Cook Road AUTHORIZE CONST HSIP 38 $10,210.00 $1,375,000.00
05/13/21 | 130788.00 |[NH/HSIP-76(118)* Montgomery | SR-76 |From Stewart County Line to east of Cook Road AUTHORIZE CONST | NHPP 37 $2,137,216.00 $3,325,000.00
From Near SR-76 to Near Denny Road in Clarksville (Includes =
05/17/21 | 101285.04 [HSIP/PHSIP-112(34) Montgomery | SR-112 |Access Roads) _ AUTHORIZE CONST | PHSIP 38 $2,832,740.00 |  $4,000,000.00
05/17/21 | 120065.00 |HSIP/PHSIP-76(96) Montgomery SR-76 |Intersections at Denny Road and Rotary Park Drive in Clarksvile =~ |AUTHORIZE CONST PHSIP 38 $1,214,734.00 $4,000,000.00
05/17/21 | 101285.02 |STP/HIP-112(39) Montgomery | SR-112 |Intersection at SR-76, LM 9.19 in Clarksville AUTHORIZE CONST HIP R $4,538,807.00 $8,500,000.00
106/01/21 | 127899.00 |CM-NH-13(82) Montgomery SR-13 |Wilma Rudolph Boulevard Adaptive Signal System ~ |ADJUST PE-N - CMAQ 50 $59,000.00 $159,000.00
06/09/21 | 112876.00 |[STP-M-9301(21) Montgomery Oakland Road, SR-13(US-79) to approximately 0.5 miles Northwest |CLOSE PROJECT L-STP 65 ($666,202.73) $4,200,000.00
- ~ |From Near SR-76 to Near Denny Road in Clarksville (Includes ADJUST PE-N, PE-D

06/22/21 | 101285.04 |HSIP/PHSIP-112(34) Montgomery | SR-112 |Access Roads) & ROW HSIP 38 $242,100.00 $1,375,000.00
06/29/21 | 129479.00 [STP-233(8)* Montgomery | SR-233 |From Stewart County Line to near John Taylor Road ADJUST CONST STBG 40 ($57,710.00)]  $2,727,500.00
06/29/21 | 129481.00 [STP-233(9)* Montgomery | SR-233 |From John Taylor Road to SR-76 (US-79) ADJUST CONST STBG 40 ($56,838.00)]  $2,727,500.00
B = SR-149, From River Road to SR-13; SR-13, SR-149 to Zinc Plant |CONVERT ADV HIP COVID =
07/07/21 | 101463.05 |HPP/STP-149(12) Montgomery Road S : ~ |CONST : SUPPL, 4 $19,450,835.00 -

. ' o (Wilma Rudolph Blvd), From Holiday Drive to Alfred Thun Road in R ' |
07/07/21 | 118791.00 |HSIP-13(58) Montgomery | SR-13 |Clarksville (RSA) |ADJUST CONST HSIP 38 $270,000.00 $5,407,452.00 |
07/12/21 | 112876.00 |STP-M-9301(21) Montgomery Oakland Road, SR-13(US-79) to approximately 0.5 miles Northwest |RE-OPEN PROJECT |  L-STP 65 $0.00 $4,200,000.00
07/14/21 | 130853.00 |HSIP-374(20) Montgomery | SR-374 |From SR-112 (Madison Street) to River Run ' AUTHORIZE CONST HSIP 38 $71,810.00 $1,375,000.00
08/16/21 | 130788.00 |NH/HSIP-76(118)" Montgomery | SR-76 |From Stewart County Line to east of Cook Road ADJUST CONST HSIP Ba ($397.00)|  $1,375,000.00
08/16/21 | 130788.00 |NH/HSIP-76(118)* Montgomery | SR-76 |From Stewart County Line to east of Cook Road ADJUST CONST NHPP 37 ($287,364.00) $3,325,000.00
08/20/21 | 120065.00 |HSIP/PHSIP-76(96) Montgomery | SR-76 |Intersections at Denny Road and Rotary Park Drive in Clarksville  |[ADJUST CONST PHSIP o8 ~ $92,763.00 $4,000,000.00
108/20/21 | 120065.00 |HSIP/PHSIP-76(96) Montgomery SR-76 Intersections at Denny Road and Rotary Park Drive in Clarksville ADJUST PE-D HSIP 38 $14,400.00 $1,375,000.00
08/24/21 | 112876.00 |STP-M-9301(21) Montgomery | Oakland Road, SR-13(US-79) to approximately 0.5 miles Northwest |ADJUST ROW L-STP 65 $216,000.00 $4,200,000.00
09/01/21 | 127899.00 [CM-NH-13(82) Montgomery | SR-13 |Wilma Rudolph Boulevard Adaptive Signal System AUTHORIZE PE-D CMAQ 50 $72,763.00 $240,000.00

ADJUST PE-N,;

09/01/21 | 125484.00 |HSIP-236(7) Montgomery | SR-236 |From Tobacco Road to Needmore Road AUTHORIZE ROW HSIP 38 $35,550.00 $1,375,000.00




09/16/21

132044.00

HSIP-12(64)

Montgomery

SR-12

From Near Queens Bluff Way to Near Riverwood Place in
Clarksville

AUTHORIZE PE-N

HSIP

38

$36,000.00

$1,375,000.00

08/11/121

02-20012

02-20012

Christian

I-24

From milepoint 76.142 to milepoint 85.563

Construction

NHPP

grouping

$2,204,950.00

$2,204,950.00

Total Obligated Road Project Funds:

$43,823,211.88

System-
FY2021 Bus Stop Shelters Montgomery |wide Install passenger shelters at major stops 5307 20 $80,000.00 $310,850.00
System-
FY2021 Bus Stop Benches Montgomery |wide Bus Stop Benches 5307 22 $2,000.00 $5,000.00
System-
FY2021 Facility Renovation Montgomery |wide Facility Renovation & Rehabilitation & New 5339 28 $112,600.00 $1,433,645.00
System-
FY2021 Support Facilities & EquipriMontgomery _|wide Support Facilittes & Equipment 5307 24 $16,000.00 $60,000.00
System-
FY2021 Associated Capital MaintefMontgomery |wide Associated Capital Maintenance 5307 25 $80,000.00 $275,000.00
System-
FY2021 Shop Equipment Montgomery wide |Purchase New and Replacement Shop Equipment 5307 27 $20,000.00 $45,000.00
System-
Fyz2021 Computer Hardware Montgomery wide [Computer Hardware 5307 32 $204,000.00 $275,000.00
System-
FY2021 Computer Hardware Montgomery wide |Computer Software 5339 33 $196,000.00 $445,000.00
Non Fixed Route ADA System-
FY2021 Paratransit Services Montgomery wide |ADA Paratransit Service 5307 58 $675,663.00 $2,141,382.00
System-
FY2021 Engineering &Design Montgomery wide |Engineering and Design 5339 59 $13,724.00 $101,465.00
System-
FYy2021 Preventive Maintenance [Montgomery wide |Preventive Maintenance 5307 62 $721,012.00 $759,092.00
System-
Fy2021 Operating Assist. TN Montgomery wide |[Operating Assistance-TN 5307 35 $3,500,000.00 $18,890,796.00
System-
FY2021 Operating Assist. KY Montgomery wide |Operating Assistance-KY 5307 36 $814,943.00 $2,664,299.00
System- [Purchase Replacement & ExpansionADA Paratransit Vehicles-
FY2021 Paratransit Vehicle Montgomery wide Diesel and Hybrid 5310 63 $260,000.00 $860,000.00
Total CTS Obligated Funds: $6,695,342.00

FY2021 Montgomery FHWA Section 112 Planning Funds-TN 80/20% PL-TN 80/20| $ 119,759.17 $261,828.00 $327,285.00
FY2021 Christian FHWA Section 112 Planning Funds-KY PL-KY $ 140.06 $37,600.00 $47,000.00
SPR-
FY2021 Montgomety State Planning & Research Funds (MPO) TNMPO | $ 5,241.67 $52,583.00 $65,729.00
PL-TN
FY2021 Montgomery FHWA Section 112 Planning Funds-TN 80/10/10% 8OO0 | & 59,079.00 $59,079.00 $73,849.00
FY2021 Christian FTA Section 5303-KY 5303-KY | $ 150.59 $22,250.00 $27,813.00
MPO
Planning Total Planning Obligated Funds: $433,340.00




